21 8mm

il
PLE 5% : 110mm Iz F=i8: 150T
PpLE = : 218mm BIXzh 3= 106T

EpEFE A - 325mm Eéggfgﬁﬁfj; 25T
‘ NEAESIEL: 1x11%4. 24

=
e
n
]

R
=
%
m
]

&5 (A HAL) : 678g




@48 FBL @

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Contents

i
Briefintroduction =---=-=-=-=------m oo 02
EEFHR

Important Announcement - ---------- oo oo 02
EREWM

Warning _ __ _ o _________ 02-04

XITRRAEE
Preparation before flight --------------------------- 05-07

XA EMIFE
Pre-flight inspection and adjustment ------------------ 07-08

LR

Each system construction assembling procedure --------- 09'1 1

e 14
Epare parts Drawing - o e 12

Fehe RSB JY =5, AT EEMNT BERXRET, BT FEA T R ATE

. \m /\ FHIRABEEHTAREMRIREXAEF, FHiEEZENRTFFRAR, E
Bri ef I ) l HEEH AR REEHSE, XIREHIZHRIY BTHENH=%, Tt
i n fro d uc f I on BRENFETRR VTEFEREEENRERE,

Thank you for choosing JY products. Please read the manual carefully before
assembling and operating the helicopter so as to know more about it. Be sure to keep
the manual properly for future reference of adjustment or amendment. This helicopter
is a new product developed by JY. It would be your best choice, no matter you are a
beginner or a heli fun.

EERH

BRERFERR, TRESTHZ SRR RIMRITHRNARAR, MUESERNERY FRAFEMREENRER
M, EAZIEDARHIRESRE.

BREFRETRIERABNEEERM, NEFRERR, SERTEERRMRE, TEEABRMSEHERTRE
THR, BEETREFGAERFRIER, GMBHEARERERR, FANPERMEERAES. BHTHEH
KRR o

AR BRERE WL EFYESRERMER, VITNSUMIZBAR, AAEERHIIHBR. B FRtliRERr,
B HBE LTS, METESE VTEAESEN, W TESRIR VTRE, #8THRAREITRINZTE,

Important Announcement

This radio controlled model is not a toy! It is a recreational machine designed by combining high-tech products, to some
degree, it has fatalness when operating, so please take care of yourself. Model products are technically operated
consumption products, it may cause varies damage of spare parts after disassemble and installation. Any badness or
dissatisfaction caused from use cannot be replaced with new one or returned. We would provide you with free technique
guidance and special offer of spare parts in case of maintenance problem.

Note:

Remote controlled helicopters and airplanes are high dangerous products, please keep them far away from
crowdedpeople. Any factitious improper assemble or damage of parts, electronic controlled parts damage, and
unconversant operation may cause accident of losing control. So the flier should know well about his/her responsibility
and take care of himself/herself.

(" O VOV ——
SEEEET RERR AR, BB, TRASRS, BHASEEHIR, BRIt
EEEIN BB T IR, BREHAA TR,

Warnln g JY RC model helicopter is not toy and is not suitalble for children under 14 years.

Carefully read the instruction before any use, if you are a beginner, its advisable
to be assisted by an experienced helicopter pilot. JY HOBBY internation
alreserves the right to modifythe model without prior notice.

. J




@UasEE [FEBL @

4 7

ZHSRRRABABREINNOHLT, URERHGE!

The sign indicate things you and other people should pay
attention to, in order to avoid injury.

. J

A
Warning

Ve
AA JJ: S RT N R EORINERR AV 5
7 . - .

The sign indicate the unallowed actions that may cause

PrOhibiinn \incidentordamageA )

\_

1. RICEEEANFARTR, RIERRSERASHENRIL.

2. MRGBRIHTF, BOBUEH LT VHNRERERGNREE
HEESERIE YT,

3. EHBIERY BB EZINMAREIRERNAEHNRZRE
EE, AEBAREE.

1. R/C models are not toys! Incorrect operation may cause serious W
injury or damage. @

2. If you are a novice pilot we strongly suggest that you should find ( ?
an experienced pilotin R/C model to assist you. \T

3. It is absolutely necessary to read the readiness of the helicopter J
before everyflight,It is mandatory to check all control systems and
mechanical linkages for proper operation before every flight.
Safety first!

Itis not Toy!

) J——

p =

FE=f84 Far from barriers

EFHUTERERR, AMEE—ERNERE, AUntheEFh+o
EE,

Since the helicopter flies very fast, it may cause danger, so the choice of
the flight field is of great importance.

IITNIUERNEEAA, TRERY, PRAFHNTE, BRRETR (S
HIEM A C SANRERUS IR,

/ﬁ«) \
Choose the place without people surrounded, high voltage cablesorfew — é

trees when flying, so as to ensure the safety of yourself and others. I

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

VFERBWESY HM ST, FTEHBREIRESI T, X
RABREARIFEN, R UTRIRAMEMAHRIR,
Itis suggested to fly at an open field for beginners, can fly with the training

set to practice yourself, in that case the helicopter can be protected and
damage caused by the improper operation can be reduced.

>

——

s

-

§
i

g2 INE Away from humid environment

BPETW, IEEBRENSETHRIE, MRRESNRE, A
Do not fly in bad weather such as rainy or thurderring to assure the / > <
safety of yourself.

>
W

F

it 5 Jh B %l Avoid alone Operation

.

TS EKNE T8, BRI ARBHREMERN TYIE#
747, BNESETH.

Before flying, check to make sure that no one else is operating on the
same frequency, otherwise may cause interference.

MFEVTREREVPRE —EIVRE, EREBRIMBERETYT,
RIFFFERN VTREZES.

Itis difficult for beginners to fly skillfully at the first time, avoid operating
alone, you'd better fly under the guidance of the experienced pilot.

> >

-

-
-

5]
i
5]

#h T4 Away from running parts

LHEMIERESERREEN, V7R AEEF T EH Y
f#, DB ERRE.

Don't touch the helicopter when the main blade and tail blade are
running, keep it away from other things to avoid danger and damage.

>

ILE#IE Far from heat source
—i, BMFEE WRNPASBEZHEAEEME, FURRLE o
HOR, BEREBEMEEER EERTHE, zﬁ‘)
Generally, R/C models are mainly made up of p A or polythene, put it .
away rom the heat source, to keep it from distortion and melting caused ‘<
by high temperature.




@UasEE [FEBL @

%1TRTEY £ Preparation before flight

BEETH &

1. RETaeEiE Wiiiptt.

S BEE TR EAVNIE. WIE. 7T SR&RHE
EEY

2. ROERENTER,

*NFERR. WARKE I,

& DEBRTEGHEAMA ST

S DEAZHHTT T,

S NEFR. EERERKIL T

& DI NERIRIE S B LT E AT,

& DEFTRERMEF S ETLE BT I
77T

3. THARTREREET .

*)LE,

O EE. EREEERA,

& REHHMTRE N HFIERHIA

S MRIRRMF BRI ZMIIALENET L,

S HIERERBLET, FEAEBNICE

THTREETET,
4. FHFERTFRYEMEENEERRE,
& EHTEBITHE.

& e RSER N ER AL,

& RERTFAHES SRR FEE R,

& NEF AR NS S RATEER A ER

5. BFEIEY

SEFRRKE,

& PEASNET HESRNIM.

S KEFRERBK,

5 FETFRIGRIFIANT

*VEMNTELEFE,

6. MMMBLFiELT], IRFRHATETIE,
SR, KUATERSHEEANNIARS
ZREEF.

7. REEHVNENED .

* EHET, RERREANESHRAFAIELES,
SRR ENSHMELR, FrEBLRIZT
EEYFTE, FESHERRIERAL AT

S REFRRBMETTHE.

& RIBREF AR A E MR B AN S, @
FRREFMEEURB, BEEHETRSRNE RS
BKR.

® SRR ERFIBELREITR.

8. BEAIBIRESFIERIEESR.

Preparation before starting up

1.Clear the airfield as much as possible.

@ Clear the airfield of pevvles,glass,nails,wire,rope and any other
thrash.

2. Give sufficient consideration to your surroundings.

# Do not fly the helicopter In strong winds,rain,or at night.

# Never start or operate the engine in a poorly ventilated area or
inside a building.

@ Do not fly the helicopter in an area where there are many
people.

Do not fly the helicopter near homes,school or hospitals.

Do not fly the helicopter near roads,railway or electical lines.

4 DO not fly the helicopter where there is the possibility of
interference on the radio frequency from another helicopter.

3. the helicopter should not be operated by:

@ children.

#Anyone who is tired,sick or inebriated.

4 Anyone who is under the influence of drugs,or

®whose judgment is otherwise impaired.

@ If you are a beginner,or if you have borrowed someone else's
helicopter, be sure that you are familiar with the modle,and
have received safety instruction before starting.

4. Do not use the helicopter for purposes it was not designed for.

4 Do not remodel or reconfigure the helicopter.

4 Always operate within the designated limitations for the
helicopter.

4 Do not use for aerial photography,or for the aerial application of
chemicats.

5. Wear appropriate clothing.

#Please wear a lone sleeve shirt and long trousers.

4 Do not wear jewelry,or other items that may easily become
entangled.

#Long hair should be bound to shoulder length.

#Always wear shoes,to ensure good footing.

#Wear gloves as necessary.

6. Always put away screwdrivers,wrenches and other tools.

@ Before starting,always check that tools used in the assembly,
or maintenance of the helicopter have been put away.

7. Check each section of the helicopter.

@ Before starting,always check to be sure that there is no
damage to any part,and that the model operates and functions
properly.

@ Always check to be sure that all moving parts have been
tightened properly,all nuts and bolts have been tightened
properly, and that there is no part that is damaged or improp-
erlyattached,or any other part or place in a condition that would
adversely affect the flight of the helicopter.

# Always check to be sure that the electrical supply for the radio
controls have been fully charged.

@ Repair or replace damaged or otherwise unusable parts per the
instructions in the operating manual. For conditions not
covered in the operating manual,consult your dealer, or ou
engineering servicesection.

@ Before starting,check to be sure that all screwa have been
tightened.

8. Practice operating the helicopter without turning the engine on.

B EFHLE

1. MEBENMNEERERILT BLEFIARERR,
— M ABERTA RN,

2. RERERERMITEIBLNZT, REREE
FFEASHIERTTR BN B,

3. MEWELE LBLTHENR,

4. WEWERMTRERALER, TRRFILARKL
o

5. KREWERHRECREZD.

6. IWEWERHV. B, BaARBERERR.
7. KREEERNERIEHRER.

8. IEWEANAEAEERIN. SRR
SSEKE, XETAER.

9. IEMEFCEMIEES. fFHEREFCBM TR
F31E,

10. RERERRENMETEREE,

1. RERENEEEH BT,

12, AVTHERERS, EXRARIVLERRR
IRFTTES

13, THERE VTR SEESRIGE, HREHREN
W, REHFTNEZITRB,

ERATH

1. RERFHAY,

& REA AN FIRE,

S ERHE LR PIEE], HL.

2. RAEH.

S REAFERR.

& SHGERELEIEFERN .

ST HERBERRIBIELN

3. BERhREYIRIEEEN TR,

S HEMKIFATEM AR ER,

& ZEHIENE,

& EE AR AN e AL B A TR AL

4. BERFRAMYRBETIEEMTHEURZ,

5. MABRMAEILRNTR T,

& KA VTS e TS SBHM A TR EBINE
i, REHES KR,

S IRENSEFRI RS2,

S EEACHREIEENEREEI, TaEbasiEs
S|REHAHE,

6. BRERRIXERHNAED ERiE R 27,

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Before starting up the engine

1 . Beginners should receive safety and operating instruction
from someone capable. Trying to teach yourself is extremely
dangerous.

2.Check to be sure that there are no loose or missing nuts and
bolts.

3.Check to be sure that there are no loose bolts in the engine
mount.

4.Check to be sure that there is no damage or wear to the rotor
blades, especially near the blade holders.

5.Check to be sure that the rotor blade weight has been safely
fastened.

6.Check to be sure that the transmitter, receiver, starter and plug
heat batteries have been fully charged.

7.Check the effective operating distance of the radio controls.

8.Check to be sure that all servos operate smoothly. Operating
mistakes and malfunctions can result in loss of control and are
dangerous.

9.Check to be sure that the gyro operates properly. In particular
check the direction of operation during the start-up.

10.Check to be sure that the tension of the tail rotor drive belt has
been properly adjusted.

11 .Check to be sure that the helicopter body is properly
lubricated.

12. If you find any unusual dithering, please power off the engine
and check it.

13. Action with ignorance on the consequence would lead to
accidents or injury, so please follow all the rules for a safe and
responsible fly.

While in flight

1. Maintain a good posture.

4 Do not operate while sitting or lying on the ground.

@t is easy to lose your footing on slopes. Please take care.
2. Always stop the engine:

@ When adjusting the helicopter body or transmitter.

@ When attaching or replacing parts.

@ When the helicopter body requires repair, or when unusual
noise or vibrations occur.

@ During any other potentially dangerous situation.

3. When starting the engine, observe the following rules:

@ Make sure that there no other people or obstacles in the area.

@ Hold the helicopter body securely.

@ Be sure that the transmitter throttle and the engine carburetor
are in their lowest position(idling position).

4. Because of the danger of injury, never place your hand or any
object near the rotating parts.

5. Operate your model in a relaxed and courteous manner.

@ Fatigue from continuous operation over a long period of time
can lead to impaired judgment and unexpected accidents.
Always take sufficient rest periodically.

@ Maintain a safe distance between yourself and the helicopter
while operating.

@ Always operate the helicopter within the limits of your ability.
Unreasonable maneuvers can lead to accidents and injury.

6. Because of the danger of burns, do not touch the helicopter
body after starting or immediately after stopping the engine.




@UasEE [FEBL @

TR

1. EEFBREMNTILR:

ST WINEMRD . MBS EFMNE S EkRL,
2. éﬂ}‘l:)1%§:

SEETTR, BR, NEBRENHTT.

3. AEEE, BERLEHIRARSEI:
SENHETWALTHRTELTANALIE, TS
HISSMERE, MiMSBRIMEE.

& LERIFRIBEEIL DA,

S IRBERHR, ETHEENEE, F—EEREEN
RERAREEEMRE,

S RREER. BBV SIHERD, MURHIB WA
TATMHRE

After operating the helicopter

1. Be sure to check the following items:

4 Check each section of the helicopter, and tighten or replace
screws as necessary.

2. Always store with care.

@ Store in a dry place,Out of the reach of children.

3. Consyult your dealer, or our engineering service section
regarding repaire.

@ Repairs undertaken by persons without sufficient knowledge,
or lacking the proper tools, can result in impaired performance,
leading to accidents or injury.

@ Always stop the engine before making repairs or adjustments.

@ Should your model be damaged,always repair it before storing.
Always use the designated genuine replacement parts to repair
your model.

€ Remodeling or reconfiguration of the helicopter body, or
appurtenant parts can result in impaired performance and
should not be attempted.

KITEIRYHE EFOAEE Pre-flight inspection and adjustment

A\
A\
A\
A\

the transmitter.

TRESARR.

and injuries may happen.

Flo

calibration and is ready for flight.

itself.

EfTARHNZE, SEHAGNTRIFESERESR, RITHBAREERKE, RAERLER
BAXREEIE, WINGBITARHARE,

Be sure the throttle stick and the throttle trimmer are at the lowest position before turning on

ERAEEES REEER GO BRI TSV SRR ENRR, MRRERT,

Always turn on the transmitter first, and then power on the helicopter, If this is not, dangers

HEFTHAASV R RARBREETVNERY, REEFNNETFRGHERTERTAR,
XMERNEERECSHY, EFARTMR, BTIRRIYIENRS, BFRERIE

Never move the helicopter during the process of calibration. During the Calibration, the light
display blinking or steady red, when the light turns steady green, the helicopter is finished

#ARERTRERFREETNIREE B,

After turning on the transmitter and helicopter, the helicopter electronic system calibrates

BLFETITR, AFEAE,

Itis prohibited to touch the model when flying.

BIEEASHIT, MRRER5,

It is prohibited to fly at crowded place, otherwise may cause injury or out of
control.

BIFETWR T,
Itis prohibited to fly at rainy days.

INSTRUCTION MANUAL



INSTRUCTION MANUAL

@UasEE [FEBL @




@?@5@ Elll @T INSTRUCTION MANUAL

4 ER 35 WA 69 xR
main blade canopy sipnner A central hold of tail blade
KRN RIEL 3% DikEERE 70 SLHE
2 M2X6mm mortor mount 3 plastic case
3 2 37 M2 7 e Linkage ball AM25X3.3
6 washer M2 3 copper case AANE 5X334 753304
%
- EES
L 0 | W 7 | BEHM2X6 6x8x0-3mm 4x8x3
main blade grip bottom frame HM2X6 Thrust bearing
E{Eé’:B ﬁg HM2.5x8 t‘% @ LA (3x8X3.5mm)x2 -
6 | palB O 1 Humzsxe ™ | Ptail pitch control slider H Thrust bearing
3 Jlat-2:: 13
7 iﬁ%&ir head 4 tf)itie plate s ﬁ\ﬂ%&’{\,‘nzxe Pl — 3x8x3.5mm
8 HBLM2X5 9 424 M2.5X5 7% EEkin D
M2X5 M2.5X5 tail linkage rod fix collar Beaing
T W2 M2.5%8 REAREE .
9 main rotor brake “ M2.5X8 v Ptail holder
1 BRRBshock “ Bz 78 A Sk
absorbing plastic ring Planding skid Ball link Metal main rotor holder
n e 5 | BRERE 6 | RBE SR EHRE)
Skid mount Ptail boom
HhRA4x8x3 REEEEL RHEATEESR i i i i
12 : 46 N 80 T Thrust bearing and washer for radial bearing Linkage ball A(M2.5X3.3)
b 4x8X3 ¢
earingax Ptaiboom‘holder ( Lefﬂ) tail linkage rod tray are wear items,andthus should be inspected FkKA(M2.5X3.3)
6%k ] E £ A \FtxtIcO;tail boom KFREER forreplacement after every 20 flights. 4.75x20.4
1| 6wash 47| holder steel pol 8 i i
washer older steel pole horizontal fin band For flights with high headspeed,the inspection
14 M3BhHASREE n EAFL & kTR interval should be reduced to ensure flight safety
M3 Nut linkage rod Phorizontal tail fin IEYER RAEHBER T UTHER, BNE
15 | B HM2x10 4 R g3 | HBZHM2X12 0WEWRERER, HERBEE TR,
HM2x10 tail support rod HM2X12 IEREERTRY, UBRUTRE
ABMMEFF $B4HM2X17 FHIHF
16| 48mm linkage rod 0 Hmzx17 8 | tail linkage rod
7 EH 51 EER 85 REBEER
main shaft Pvertieal tail fin Ptail boom holder ( Right)
5 | HE2Ex23 5 | BZHM2X16 o | E®
bearing2x6x2.3 HM2X16 timing belt
19 EEFLEEHE 5 RBERER o7 7R 3x8x3 ;;e;ﬁ;hering shaft
PMetal FL control arm tail unit housing bearing3x8x3 3xdx51
2 P 54 RREERE 88 INER
M2X10MM Pcollar tail drive gear Apply grease
2 R EEN 55 E3E: ] % AR MR i)
radius arm central hold of tail blade tail pulley 19T %agrgper rub’;er
s FLHM2X5 VR AR (155 )
2 | ks % 1 Hmexs % | tail drive gear shaft 4x5.6x2
23 BRLHA 57 BRkA 91 BT B fAIRREE
ball link A ball A Ptail servo tray
A 4hF2x5x2.5 $FL£HM2X12
% | HRABEEE % | pearing2x5x2.5 %2 1 Hvxi2
- N L RE st Metal main rotor housing
5 e 5 PL shape tail pitch lever 9 ear &R EMR R R EEE)
g
% ARAE 60 BhR2x5%2.5 % EHEIEE
Bearing bearing2x5x2.5 Pmain shaft holder
27 S SLER L HM2X10 61 R % +FESH
HM2X10 tail pitch control arm anti-rotation bracket
Kaksk t&3h i
2 ball end(long) 62 tail pitch link % bottom frame Washer
33MMEART BR BN .5x4x2 i} @ D @
» 33mm linkage rod 63 tail blade o7 bearing1.5x4X2 @ Damper rubb 2x5x0.5mm
er S ks
B @y BAHM1.5X6 HRkAAREL (M2X6mm ) X2 " HEAARBL
20 6 R4l % R£HM1 ML (1R ) (4x5.6x2mm ) x4
battery plate HM2X6 HM1.5X6 M2X6mm
31 kBB 65 HhR2x5%2.5 % i
Canopy nut bearing 2x5x2.5 horizontal shaft @ H
EHETR 4 M2X8 e vyasher Collar
2| Mainlock 8 | Moxs 100 4x?6x1 “5mmCollar #J5(2x5x0.5mm)x2 HEHRRE(4x5.6x1.5mm ) x2
33 HKEBLM2 67 ERERE 101 HLREBZM2
M2 tail blade grip M2
3 HR5x11x5 4K 3xX6x2.5
bearing5x11X5 68 bearing3x6x2.5




@48 FBL @

Long linkage ball(M2x2.5)
SHRKIL (M2X2.5)
4.75x20

Metal FL control arm

ERFLIZHIE)

linkage ball A(M2x2.5)
BREA (M2X2.5)

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Already assembled Bearling
by Factory Metal bearing holder R
BAEER Set screw SREHEELE =— savem
1Ei5ige
Wa);her —
B
Canopy mounting bolt
2x6x0.6mm Ay
gL
M2X10MM
MR ARIEL

M2X4MM

Bearling
Hhik

1.5x4x2

Radius arm
radius ZE#F

@ ]
PR
(M2X10MM)x2

© [
A HAREL
(M2XaMM)x2

® (o
Hsk+Fae
(M2X5MM)x1

© [ ossn

HkMARIBL
(M2X10MM)x1

I

Bearling
7 (2x6x2.3)x4

© 0

Bearling
B (1.5x4x2)x4

© [

Washer
#r (2x6x0.6mm)x2

©  (lom

linkage ball A(M2x2.5)
BKKA (M2X2.5) (4.75x7.18)x6

©@ —

Long linkage ball(M2x2.5)
SRk (M2X2.5) (4.75x19.68)x1

[BlSk+rige
MoXsMM

KRR RIRL
M2X10MM

Linkage rod(F)
Approx.44.5x2
ZEAF (F) £944.5mmx2

I

Main shaft
i

5x118mm

Metal head stopper
SRR LB

M2 Nut
M2420g

Carbon flber main frame

BRAEHEMAR.2mm

Socket button head screw
HE SN AREL
(M2.5X6MM)

(s

Socket button head screw
H[E KA FRIEL(M2.5X6MM)x18

(o

Socket button head
self tapping screw
H LA B BER L (T2.5x6mm)x6

©

Bearling
iR (5x11x5mm)x2

Skid mount
MIZREIERE

(s

Socket button head screw
RSk RN F IR (M2.5X5MM)x1

(o

Socket button head screw screw
B kA7 R IRL(M2.5X8mm)x2

© )
Set screw
1ETB 42 £2(M2X10mm)x2

Socket button head screw
HESLAARIEL
M2.5X5MM

Socket button head screw

HEXHARRL
M2.5X8MM




@48 FBL @

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

KRN RIRL
M2X6MM

+FEL
M2X6mm

A=Y

Bearling
R

4x7x2.5mm

\ Bearling
Q R

/" 2x5x2.5mm
1z

Collar B

REFLAEB

Control link
REEHIE Sk

Metal Tail rotor holder
& B REHEH R E)
Bearling

Hhik
3x6x2.5mm

Tail rotor hub

@ e
G

M2 Set screw

Slide shaft e
R - Collar A M2X8mm M2iE R
) @ REFAFAEA
% Bearing holder
/ REEHIAMREE)
Linkage ball E
BRKE (M2x2.5)
4.75x6.3
Tail rotorcontrol arm
BreREHg Bearling
\ 2x5x2.5mm
©)
@ Washer D Collar A
R 02mm R (o2 smmpe | BT SHAEARKGXAmm)X2
® o o O
8 (M2Xemm) 3 S Collar B
Bearling REAFLAEB(2x3x3mm)x2
i HH7K(3x6x2.5mm)x2
Linkage ball A D]m
kLA (M2x2.5
preal FRKFARIRLM2XEMM)2 @]
o W Linkage ball A
3 . %A (M2x2.5) (4.75x7.18)x1|
;—2;2@@ M2 Set screw Bearling HEA (M2K25 ) (4.75x7.18)x
mmn M2IETEEEMxGmm  BR(AXTx2.5mm)x2
@ H Linkage ball E
Slide shaft Washer FRKE (M2x2.5) 4.75x6.3
i # 7 (2x3.6x0.2mm)x2

Hexagonal bolt
gon

AR}

Tail boom mount(L)
REBEEE (&)

Tail boom mount(R)

REBEE (&)

Ball link
EAFS

Rudder control rod

REfEIRHIER
1.3x330mm

Tail boom brace set
REX#HA

Tail control guide
BRI EER)

Socket button head screw
HEXARRIBL
M2.5X6MM

Metal stabilizer mout (Lower)

SRAFHREETE)

HERAREL
M2X12MM<i)i'

==

é Metal stabilizer mout (Upper)

©  (ww
+FIRL
(M2X8mm)x2

© (oo
kA e
(M2X12MM)x2

© [

MELNARIEBL
(M2X17mm)x2

©  ([poow

Socket button head screw|
HEKANREL
(M2.5X6MM)x2

KT REE L)

[

One-way bearing
% [ &6x10x12mm

@ [

Coutersunk philips
self tapping screw
Tkt F BRI LT2x4mm

Cross screw
Fh+FRYL
M2x4mm

One-way bearing
£

Eiok:]

6x10x12mm

Main drive gear
2

150T

Main gear case
FEEDE
10x21.5x7.8mm

One-way bearing shaft N

B ERE
5x6x21.5mm




@LUJ EBH_‘I @LUJ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

(o

Socket button head screw
2Bk 173 £ 48 £2(M2.5X6mm)x6

When tightening a screw to a plastic part,please
UWMW tighten it firmly,but not over tightened,or they will sstrip.
o rplppand v
Linkage rod (M) Socket button head screw g;gﬁ%&%ﬁ.\gzg%ﬁlzgggg;ﬁw#@éﬁﬁ WhAARBL
Approx.38mmx3 Ak KRR (M2.5X8mm)x2 g » M PemT IR (M3x16mm)x2
FEFF(M)£938mmx3

For original manufactory package,if the product is @

G]mmm) already assembled by Factory,please check again if A /
screws are firmly secured and applied with some glue. M3 uI
Socket button head BB ARNRBARR BRBWASRLET M3BHASEIEX2
self tapping screw PR LR "
HFSLA AR BBIRL(T2.5x6mm)x2

Pk AR
Anti rotation bracket ?\I;;rlsmfﬂ
+FREFHR
—_—

Socket button head
self tapping screw
FEKAA R EREL
T2.5x6mm

o Lo —
Linkage rod (M)
HEFF(M)1.3x19mmx3 Linkage rod (M.

EHFM

-l #HM)

Ball link
EHF X6

Socket button head screw M3 Nut
EEKAAREL M3FAHASZIR
kAR M2.5x6mm Carbon fiber blade
M2x12mm SEER

e S

M T
w‘l_lﬂﬁlll\u‘lﬁl\\l\l\ll AT

] ey
(T

T~ &
6~

Socket button head screw
HEK AN RRL
M2.5x6mm

Socket button head screw
HEKNAREBL

[

Socket collar screw
KA A KR (M2x12mm)x1

i
M2 Nut
M242 18




Pay attention to the angle
position



小飞
Line

小飞
Line

小飞
注意限位器的角度位置

小飞

小飞
Pay attention to the angle position

小飞

小飞


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10

